User’s Guide
TPSM365R6EVM User’s Guide
ABSTRACT
The Texas Instruments TPSM365R6EVM evaluation module helps designers evaluate the operation and
performance of the TPSM365R6 wide-input voltage buck modules. The TPSM365R6 is an easy-to-use
synchronous step-down DC/DC module capable of driving up to 0.6 A of load current from an input voltage
of up to 65 V. The TPSM365R6EVM features a wide array of selectable output voltages from 1.8 V to 12 V
and a selectable switching frequencies of 400 kHz to 2.2 MHz. This feature allows engineers to exercise the full

2000h 125 C T/R
Panasonic Electronic
Components
1
C4 C1608X7R1C105K080AC CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 TDK 1
C5, C6 C3225X7R1E226M250AB Cap Ceramic 22 uF 25 V X7R 20% Pad SMD 1210 125C T/R TDK 2
C7 C1005X7R1H104K050BE CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 TDK 1
C8 C3225X7R1E226M250AB Cap Ceramic 22 uF 25 V X7R 20% Pad SMD 1210 125C T/R TDK 0
C13 CGA2B2C0G1H100D050BA CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 TDK 1
C14 C3225X7R2A225K230AB Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors 2.2 uF ±10% 100 V X7R SMD 1210 TDK 0
C15 GRM188R72A104KA35J CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata 0
J1, J4 1729018 TERM BLOCK 2POS 5 mm, TH Phoenix Contact 2
J2 PEC03SAAN Header, 100mil, 3x1, Tin, TH Sullins Connector Solutions 1
J3, J5 PEC05DAAN Header, 100mil, 5x2, Tin, TH Sullins Connector Solutions 2
L1 XGL4020-152MEC Shielded Power Inductors Coilcraft 1
R1, R5, R17 RC0603JR-070RL RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo 3
R2, R3 CRCW0603100KJNEAC RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale 2
R4 RC0603FR-0749K9L RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo 1
R6 RC0603FR-0740K2L RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo 1
R7 RC0603FR-0720KL RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo 2
R8 RC0603FR-0727KL RES, 27.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo 1
R9 RC0603FR-0751RL RES, 51.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo 1
R11 RC0201FR-078K2L RES, 8.20 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 Yageo America 1
R12 CRCW04026K98FKED RES, 6.98 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 Vishay-Dale 1
R13 CRCW04028K06FKED RES, 8.06 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 Vishay-Dale 1
R14 CRCW040216K9FKED RES, 16.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 Vishay-Dale 1
R15 CRCW040269K8FKED RES, 69.8 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 Vishay-Dale 1
R16 RC0201FR-7D10KL RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 Yageo America 1
SH-J1, SH-J2, SH-J3 SNT-100-BK-G Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black Samtec 3
TP1, TP5 5010 Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Keystone 2
TP2, TP6, TP7, TP8 5011 Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Keystone 4
TP3, TP4, TP9 5012 Test Point, Multipurpose, White, TH Keystone 3